
Table .(Total harvest per hour, harvest per excursion, number of fish harvested, and fishing effort (angler hours, anglers, and charter excursions) for charter boats fishing Michigan waters of Lake Michigan, 2007.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Month
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Species
	Total harvest per hour
	Total harvest per excursion
	Jan
	Feb
	Mar
	Apr
	May
	Jun
	Jul
	Aug
	Sep
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec
	Season

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Coho salmon
	0.034
	0.799
	0
	0
	1
	490
	2,237
	512
	1,504
	4,235
	1,107
	54
	13
	0
	10,153

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Chinook salmon
	0.287
	6.662
	6
	0
	0
	208
	5,219
	4,699
	20,389
	42,079
	11,696
	335
	5
	0
	84,636

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rainbow trout
	0.026
	0.602
	79
	153
	217
	172
	1,320
	1,337
	2,063
	1,459
	309
	181
	316
	45
	7,651

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Brown trout
	0.002
	0.047
	0
	0
	4
	97
	172
	53
	135
	97
	30
	4
	0
	0
	592

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lake trout
	0.036
	0.828
	0
	0
	0
	15
	1,359
	2,415
	3,523
	2,647
	541
	4
	9
	3
	10,516

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Yellow perch
	0.023
	0.530
	0
	0
	0
	107
	110
	2,230
	1,981
	1,437
	759
	93
	10
	0
	6,727

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Walleye
	0.006
	0.140
	11
	132
	32
	4
	272
	287
	111
	224
	170
	333
	177
	25
	1,778

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other
	0.000
	0.011
	0
	0
	7
	2
	19
	23
	18
	46
	3
	16
	4
	0
	138

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lamprey on:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	  Chinook salmon
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	1
	61
	55
	362
	619
	104
	1
	0
	0
	1,203

	  Lake trout
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	15
	32
	102
	81
	13
	0
	0
	0
	243

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Angler hours
	
	
	423
	1,126
	1,796
	3,745
	26,126
	30,271
	70,934
	117,246
	35,481
	3,842
	2,907
	573
	294,470

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Anglers
	
	
	60
	158
	256
	589
	4,301
	5,224
	12,908
	22,071
	6,639
	618
	431
	82
	53,337

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Charter
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	excursions
	
	
	20
	44
	75
	159
	982
	1,273
	3,031
	5,121
	1,643
	199
	133
	24
	12,704
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